

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 368 OF 2025

Shri Dutt India Pvt. Ltd
V/s.
Renish Bhansali & Anr.

...Applicant

...Respondents.

.....
Mr. Shekhar K. Jagtap i/b J. Shekhar Associates for the Applicant.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.
PI Aparna Vhatkar, Marine Drive Police Station is present.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to the respondent No.1, returnable on 26th March 2026.
3. In addition to the court notice, private service is permitted.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]